The requested estimated pounds will be sent to the Vendor via email on a weekly basis. 
DU staff members will provide a request each Tuesday before 10:00 AM CST. Not all sites 
will require a weekly supply; the average weekly deliveries will range from 1 to 10 sites. 

DU annual estimated deliveries are: 56,000 (fifty-six thousand) pounds. 

The frequency of deliveries and the estimated delivery side will vary. All deliveries shall 
be delivered within 48 hours forty-eight (48) hours. 

Emergency deliveries must be delivered within twenty (24) hours of receipt of the order.